
 
 

 
 

INFORMATION  REGARDING MANDATORY PROMOTION LINKED TRAINING OF ASSISTANT 
PROFESSORS (FEMALE) 

 

Sr.No. Sen. No. Name of Officer With Place of Posting  CNIC No. Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

Retirement 
Contect 

No. 
E-Maile address 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  4 
Dr. Saeeda Robina Gillani  

Assistant Professor of Punjabi  

Govt. PG College (W), Samanabad, Lahore 

36302- 
1465828-2 

22-07-67 

 
21-07-2027 

0333-
4976732 

gilanirubina649@gmail.com 

2.  16 
Sofia Tabassam Cheema  

Assistant Professor of Psychology  

Govt. PG College (W), S.Town, RWP 

61101- 
1751978-6 

31.08.69 

 
30-08-2029 

0300-

5237177 Cheema _st@hotmail.com 

3.  24 
Samina Ambreen 

Assistant Professor of Botany  

Govt. College (W), Jhanda Chichi, Rwp 

37405- 

0269963-0 

07.10.71 

 
06-10-2031 

0300-

5002734 saminambreen@gmail.com 

4.  26 

Saima Tahir 

Assistant Professor of H/Economics  

Govt. College of Home Economics, 

Gulberg, Lahore 

34101- 

2329687-0 

22.10.72 

 
  

Proceeding on Ex-Pakistan 
leave w.e.f. 09.05.2016 to 

06.06.2016 but no report back 
as yet. 

5.  28 
Amber Munir 
Assistant Professor of Economics Govt. 
College (W), Mustafabad, Lahore. 

35201- 
1238933-2 

14.03.76 

 
13-03-2036 

0300-
8817414 

Amber.wasif14@gmail.com 

6.  36 
Farina Waqar 
Assistant Professor of English  
Lahore College (W), University, Lahore 

 
20.02.73 

 
19-02-2033 

032145986

13 Farinawaqar.gdc@gmail.com 

7.  38 
Humaira Riaz 
Assistant Professor of Statistics  

Govt. College (W), Gowalmandi, Lahore 

35202- 
3131756-8 

11.11.74 

 
10-11-2034 

033347
07881 

zarasheikh@gmail.com 

8.  43 
Saima Turab 
Assistant Professor of English  
Queen Marry College, Lahore. 

33203- 
2388272-2 

03.09.77 

 
02.09.37 

0333-

6216590 

saimashuaib@gmail.com 

 

9.  46 
Miss Raheela Kausar  

Assistant Professor of Physics  

Govt. College (W), Bilalgunj, Lahore 

35202- 
2183398-4 

15-12-63 

 
14-12-2023 

0346-

4685158 

raheela30857394@gmail.co

m 

raheelakausar532@gmail.co

m 

mailto:Amber.wasif14@gmail.com
mailto:saimashuaib@gmail.com
mailto:raheela30857394@gmail.com
mailto:raheela30857394@gmail.com
mailto:raheelakausar532@gmail.com
mailto:raheelakausar532@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

10.  48 
Miss Shabana Aziz  

Assistant Professor of Physics  

Kinnaird College (Women), Lahore. 

35201- 

0418956-0 

18-7-64 

 
17.07.2024 

0344-

4005557 
Shabana.khurshid@kinna

ird.edu.pk 

11.  51 
Mrs. Farah Yasmin  

Assistant Professor of Hist  

Govt. Isl. College (W), Cooper Road, Lahore 

35202- 

6444801-2 

1/8/1965 

 
31.07.2025 

 
0300-

9409038 

 

proffarahyasmin@gmail.com 

12.  52 
Miss Shaheena Rehman  

Assistant Professor of Urdu Govt. College 

(W), Salamatpura, Lahore  

61101- 
7504061-0 

1-12-64 

 
30-11-2024 

0323-
0041020 

gdcwsalamatpuralhr@gmail.
com 

13.  53 

Miss Riffat Amna  

Assistant Professor of Pol. Sc.  

Govt. P.G. Isl. College (W), Cooper Road, 

Lahore 

34603- 
5457094-4 

8-12-63 

 
07.12.2023 

0308481314
8 

Major.r.mshakeel@gmail.com 

14.  62 
Miss Fakhra Tahseen  

Assistant Professor of Islamiat  

Govt. College Women University, Sialkot 

34603- 
0784677-6 

5-11-69 

 
04-11-2029 

0334-
8015808 Fakhrasohail77@gmail.com 

15.  65 
Miss Tahira Kalsoom  

Assistant Professor of Eco  

 The Women University, Multan 

36302- 

0399243-0 

10-12-68 

 
09-12-2028 

0333-

6127098 
tahiramughees10@gmail.co

m 

16.  66 

Mrs. Shabnam Naz  

Assistant Professor of Lib.Sc  

Govt. PG College (W), Wahdat Colony, 

Lahore 

35202- 
2254136-0 

11-11-68 

 
10-11-2026 

 
 

0300-
8869326 

 

. 
shabnamimran557@gmail.com 

 

17.  68 
Mrs. Abida Ismail  

Assistant Professor of Pol.Sc  

Queen Marry College, Lahore 

35202- 
8817676-8 

20-10-68 

 
19-10-2028 

0303-
4846800 abidaismailqmc@yahoo.com  

18.  69 
Miss Noshaba Bashir  

Assistant Professor of Pol.Sc  

Govt. College (W), Toba Tek Singh 

33303- 
2086223-6 

29-6-67 

 
28-06-2027 

0300-
8796184 

waqarnoshaba12@gmail.co

m 

 

19.  70 

Miss Khaula Umbreen  

Assistant Professor of Chem  

Govt. College (W), Kot Addu, 

Muzaffargarh. 

 

32303- 
5436733-8 

21-4-69 

 
20.04.2029 

0333-

6001789 
khaula,umbreen@g

mail.com 

mailto:Shabana.khurshid@kinnaird.edu.pk
mailto:Shabana.khurshid@kinnaird.edu.pk
mailto:proffarahyasmin@gmail.com
mailto:gdcwsalamatpuralhr@gmail.com
mailto:gdcwsalamatpuralhr@gmail.com
mailto:Major.r.mshakeel@gmail.com
mailto:Fakhrasohail77@gmail.com
mailto:tahiramughees10@gmail.com
mailto:tahiramughees10@gmail.com
mailto:shabnamimran557@gmail.com
mailto:abidaismailqmc@yahoo.com
mailto:waqarnoshaba12@gmail.com
mailto:waqarnoshaba12@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

20.  71 

Miss Rizwana Anjum  

Assistant Professor of Geog  

Govt. P.G. Isl. College (W), Cooper Road, 

Lahore 

35202- 

2594482-2 

18-1-67 

 
17.01.2027 

0308-

4388198 
Vimtoo300@gmail.com 

21.  73 
Miss Razia Sultana  

Assistant Professor of Botany  

Govt. College of Home Economics, Multan 

 1-3-70 

 
28-02-2030 

0333-

7633576 

raziasultana.33576@ 

gmail.com 

22.  74 
Mrs. Gulnaz Shaheen  

Assistant Professor of Phil  

Govt. College (W), Gulberg, Lahore 

35202- 
4953472-2 

1-4-67 

 
31.03.2027 

 
0300-

4812793 
 

 

gulnaz67@gmail.com 

23.  75 
Mrs. Shazia Ashraf  

Assistant Professor of Eco  

Govt. College (W), Wapda Town, Lahore 

35202- 
2427197-0 

5-8-69 

 
04-08-2029 0336733

4164 

Shazia.mohsin2007@gmail.c
om 

24.  76 

Miss Nuzhat Shehzadi 

Assistant Professor of Pol. Sc.  

Govt. College (W) Fatima JinnahChuna 

Mandi, Lahore 

 

35200- 

1405653-6 

24-12-65 

 
23-12-2025 

0333-
4092110 

Taimoorhassan38@yah
oo.com 

25.  78 
Mrs. Raana Mushtaq  

Assistant Professor of Persian  

Govt. College (W), Taxila, Rawalpindi 

37406- 
6271184-8 

8-7-65 

 
07-07-2025 

0308-

5261859 Harisamam97@gmail.com 

26.  79 
Miss Samina Javed  

Assistant Professor of Eco  

Govt. College (W), Shakargarh 

34502- 

1455871-0 

28-2-69 

 
27-02-2029 

0302-
44966

11 

deg.clg.girls.skg@gmail
.com 

27.  81 

Miss Hina Zaheer  

Assistant Professor of English  

Govt. PG College (W), Wahdat Colony, 

Lahore. 

35200- 

1441211-0 

1-4-64 

 

31-03-2024 

 
0323-

4378939 
Hinazaheer64.hz@gmail.com 

28.  82 
Miss Shazia Hameed  

Assistant Professor of Botany 

 Govt. College (W) Chungi No.14, Multan 

33202- 
1122847-8 

9-10-71 

 
08.10.2031 

0333-

687911
2 

shazia.hameed71@gmail.c
om 

29.  83 
Miss Bushra Naheed  

Assistant Professor of Urdu  

Govt. College (W), Jhelum 

37301- 
1771843-8 

15-4-69 

 
 14-04-2029 

0324-

8896041 Nusjranheed1@gmail.com 

mailto:Vimtoo300@gmail.com
mailto:gulnaz67@gmail.com
mailto:Shazia.mohsin2007@gmail.com
mailto:Shazia.mohsin2007@gmail.com
mailto:Taimoorhassan38@yahoo.com
mailto:Taimoorhassan38@yahoo.com
mailto:deg.clg.girls.skg@gmail.com
mailto:deg.clg.girls.skg@gmail.com
mailto:shazia.hameed71@gmail.com
mailto:shazia.hameed71@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

30.  84 
Miss Faiza Raana  

Assistant Professor of Urdu  

Govt. Isl. College (W), Lahore Cantt. 

35202- 
4974105-6 

 

1-2-69 

 

31-01-2029 
0333-

423663
4 

fxarna@gmail.com 

31.  87 
Miss Adeeba Latif  

Assistant Professor of Urdu 

 Govt. VN PG College (W), Rawalpindi 

37405- 

5992164-8 

23-7-67 

 

22*-07-

2027 

0300-

5333923 
latif.adeeba@gmail.com 

32.  88 
Miss Razia Rehman 

Assistant Professor of Urdu Govt. College 

(W), Jahanian 

36103- 

1577515-8 

4-3-66 

 
03.03.2026 

0306-
7897289 areebaofkack@gmail.com 

33.  89 
Syeda Farida Hamid  

Assistant Professor of Hist Govt. Associate 

College (W), Hassan Abdal, Attock. 

31203- 

9529919-2 

14-4-68 

 
13-04-2028 

0301-

7927003 
Gcw.hassanabdal@gmail.com 

34.  90 
Mrs. Shazia Fiaz 

Assistant Professor of English Govt. College 

(W), Gulberg Lahore 

36603- 
5548816-4 

16-3-68 

 
15.03.2028 

0334-
5344674 shaziafayyazminhas@gmail.com 

35.  91 
Mrs. Sameena Ijaz Butt   

Assistant Professor of Math  

Govt. College (W), Wapda Town, Lahore 

35202- 
2316855-8 

4-1-68 

 
03-01-2028 

0333-

4243657 

. 

sijazb@gmail.com 

36.  93 
Miss Shaheen Akhtar  

Assistant Professor of Islamiat  

Govt. College (W), Michanabad 

31105- 

9522608-4 

6-6-62 

 

05.06.2022 

 

0336-

6750250 

g.c.w.minchinabad.hed@hm

ail.com 

37.  95 
Miss Kaneez Fatima  

Assistant Professor of English Govt. PG 

College (W), Shadbagh, Lahore. 

35202- 

2298456-2 

4-4-68 

 
03-04-2028 

0321-
4026730 

kashifsadiq042@gmail.co
m 

38.  96 

Miss Farzana Rashid 

 Assistant Professor of Islamiat  

Govt. P.G. Isl. College (W), Cooper Road, 

Lahore. 

35202- 

8274440-2 

17-5-65 

 
16-05-2025 

0333-
4719918 

Farzanarashid67@gmail.com 

39.  99 

Miss Zeb un Nisa Saroya  

Assistant Professor of Urdu 

Govt. P.G. Isl. College (W), Cooper Road, 

Lahore 

35202- 
2186671-8 

6-9-65 

 
05-09-2025 

0333-
4594191 

Zebunnisasaroya65@gmail.co
m 

40.  100 
Miss Shamsa Arifa Bhaur  

Assistant Professor of Hist Govt. College 

(W), Lahore Cantt. 

35202- 
3586872-0 

23-7-62 

 
22-07-2022 

0300-
4343256 shamsabhaur@gmail.com 

mailto:fxarna@gmail.com
mailto:areebaofkack@gmail.com
mailto:shaziafayyazminhas@gmail.com
mailto:sijazb@gmail.com
mailto:g.c.w.minchinabad.hed@hmail.com
mailto:g.c.w.minchinabad.hed@hmail.com
mailto:kashifsadiq042@gmail.com
mailto:kashifsadiq042@gmail.com
mailto:Farzanarashid67@gmail.com
mailto:Zebunnisasaroya65@gmail.com
mailto:Zebunnisasaroya65@gmail.com
mailto:shamsabhaur@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

41.  101 
Miss Ghazala Khanum  

Assistant Professor of English  

Govt.Associate College (W), Jhelum 

37301- 

3626995-0 

12-4-67 

 
11-04-2027 

0333-

5828941 ghazalashafia@gmail.com  

42.  102 
Miss Zakia Khurshid  

Assistant Professor of Urdu 

 Queen Marry College, Lahore. 

35201- 
7473917-6 

12-1-64 

 
11-01-2024 

0332-
4510757 Zakiazaigham2014it@gmail.com 

43.  104 
Mrs.Tahira Parveen  

Assistant Professor of Math  

Govt. PG College (W), R.Y. Khan 

31303- 

8801906-4 

5-4-68 

 

04-04-2028 
 

 

0308-
745718

7 

tahirasaleem407@gmail.co
m 

44.  105 
Mrs. Alia Waheed  

Assistant Professor of Biology  

Govt. PG College (W), Sahiwal. 

36502- 

8089443-8 

5-10-68 

 
04-10-2028 

0300-

6935886 
aliawaheedgcw@gmail.co

m 

45.  107 
Mrs. Shahla Qasim  

Assistant Professor of English  

Govt. College Women University, F/Abad 

33100- 
1375858-6 

4-1-68 

 
03.01.2028 

0310700
1345 

Shahlaqasim1@hotmail.co

m 

46.  108 
Mrs. Parveen Akhtar 

 Assistant Professor of Pol.Sc 

 Govt. College (W), Chiniot 

33201- 
1467943-2 

16-7-69 

 

 

15-07-2029 

0333-

8988273 

 

parvinqadir@gmail.com  

47.  109 

Mrs. Noshin Nazir 

 Assistant Professor of Eco  

Govt. College (W), Peshawar Road, 

Rawalpindi 

6101- 

1843299-6 

27-4-69 

 
26-04-2029 

0321-

5017001 
Noshin.rehman2704@gmail.com 

48.  110 

Mrs. Ayesha Mir 

Assistant Professor of English  

Govt. PG College (W), Wahdat Colony, 

Lahore 

35201- 
1429158-8 

11-2-68 

 
10-02-2028 

0300887
5536 

mirayesha@live.com 

49.  111 
Mrs. Nomana Lodhi  

Assistant Professor of English  

GCW Sadiqabad 

31304- 

2018016-6 

7-7-67 

 
06-07-2027 

0300-

675757
4 

nomanazia@gmail.com 

50.  112 

Mrs. Nighat Iftikhar  
Assistant Professor of English  
Govt. ZainabDegree College (W),Chowk 
Shaheedan, Multan 

 

36603- 

3866474-2 

 

23-8-71 

 

22-06-2031 
 

03217731

233 
amar.basra5@gmail.com 

51.  113 
Mrs. Fakhira Akbar 

 Assistant Professor of Urdu 

 Govt. College (W), Chunian 

35101- 
2413809-0 

 

5-8-67 

 

05-08-
2027 

0334-

936112

3 

 
Fakhraakbar123@gmail.com 

mailto:ghazalashafia@gmail.com
mailto:Zakiazaigham2014it@gmail.com
mailto:tahirasaleem407@gmail.com
mailto:tahirasaleem407@gmail.com
mailto:aliawaheedgcw@gmail.com
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mailto:Shahlaqasim1@hotmail.com
mailto:Shahlaqasim1@hotmail.com
mailto:parvinqadir@gmail.com
mailto:nomanazia@gmail.com
mailto:Fakhraakbar123@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

52.  114 
Mrs. Farhana Manzoor  

Assistant Professor of Urdu  

Govt. College (W), Layyah 

32203- 
2015262-8 

1-11-67 

 
31-10-2027 

0331-

4554141 
principal.gcw.layyah@gma

il.com 

53.  115 
Miss Mobeen Alam  

Assistant Professor of Math  

Govt. College (W), Hasilpur 

31203- 
3749314-0 

1-8-70 

 
31.07.2030 

0334-
715616

2 
mobeenmath@gmail.com 

54.  116 

Miss Rubina Abid  

Assistant Professor of English 

Govt. College (W), Peoples Colony, 

Faisalabad 

33100- 

4337789-2 

1-11-68 

 
31-10-1928 

0306-
7000529 

 

Rubinaabid129@gmail.com 

 

 

KIND REGARDS 
 
 
 
MUHAMMAD ZAHID MIAN 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR TRAININGS 
DPI COLLEGES PUNJAB, LAHORE.  
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